a
OP150/OP250/OP450
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
CMOS Single-Supply Rail-to-Rail
Input/Output Operational Amplifier
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties

socket for P-DIP packages; θJA is specified for device soldered in circuit board
for SOIC  package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature
Model Range Package Option
OP150GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
OP150GRT –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin SOT
OP150GBC +25°C DICE
OP250GP –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP
OP250GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
OP250GRU –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin TSSOP
OP250GBC +25°C DICE
OP450GP –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP
OP450GS –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin SOIC
OP450GRU –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin TSSOP
OP450GBC +25°C DICE
OBSOLETE
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing.
OP150/OP250/OP450
REV. 0 PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA–5–
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
OP150 Die Size 0.00  × 0.00 Inch, 00 Sq. Mils
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to  V–
Transistor Count, 00.
OP250 Die Size 0.044 × 0.045 Inch, 1,980 Sq. Mils
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V–
Transistor Count, 0.
OP450 Die Size 0.052 × 0.058 Inch, 3,016  Sq. Mils
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V–
Transistor Count, 127.
V
O
U
T
 –
 ±
V
R LOAD – Ω
2.5
2.0
0
0 20020 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
1.5
1.0